
2023IIRCTC/VANDE BHARAT/OCTOBER/03120977-78 30.10.2023

,.R-i' , 
- (.rrgo rtr(6r{ orksq-ffi re)

ha# INDIAN RAILWAv cATERING AND TouRrsM coRpoRATtoN LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

"ClN-L74899DL1999GO1101707", E-mail : info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2023/IRCTC/VANDE I}IIARAT/OCTOBEIIIO3I2O977-78 30.10.2023

M/s Ambuj Hotel & Iteal Estate l'vt. Ltd.
D-58/9 A, Sigra,
Varanasi, U.l'-22101 0,

Contact No.9565011000
parthsin gh I 89@gmail.com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commcncement of On-board Catering Services
in train no.20977-78, AII-DEC VANDE IIHARAT EXI'RESS.
l{ef: Limitcd B-Tender no. 2023IIIfCTC/VANDE BHAIIAT/OCTOBEM3|20977-78
opened on 26.10.2023.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the

lcmporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train @
Concession fee rnentioned below, in addition to 15o/o liccnse fee plus applicable taxcs
dcductable I'rom running catering bill lor a period of 03 months or takeover of serviccs by
ncw I-iccnscc/Railways/II{CfC, whichever is earlier, purcly on adhoc basis subject to terms
and conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall forrn part of the licer-rse. Thc
above award of temporary license is subjectto the terms and conditions of tender document
and Government of India directive to contain Covid.

A)ln view of the above you are required to submit the Conccssion fec within five (05)

working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of colnrrcnccrncnt ol
opcration whichcvcr is later. Lctter of acceptance is to be subrnitted within Irive (05)
working days of issuance of I-OA or as advised in LOA along with security deposit to be

submitted in corporate office as detailed below:-

Concession fee : Rs. 37r 511000/-
GST@18% : Rs 6,75,1801-
Total : Rs. 44,26,1801- (to be paid at IRCTCAIZ)
Security deposit :Rs. 4, 42r6L8l- (10% of the contract value to be

submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as per
bank details provided herein)

vd-qo gq offite orqloq: tsr ird, €e$c srss. fl*tlo. dnrtrtil qrf. T{ ftd-ttooo : 011-233'11259

Ilank account dctails of II{C'fC/CO is as under:-

Indian Railway Catering &'lourism

Account Number

** Cheques will not be

Regd. & Corp. Office:'llth Floor, Statesman House, B-'148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel. Fax: O11-23311259

Account Narnc

000705002169
Account'l'vpc Current
Bank Narne ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code ICIC0000007

Ito
b4.



2023lIITCTC/VAN DIt I]IIAITA'I/OCTOI]EIUO3 12097 7 -7 8 30.10.2023

Quotcd CF plus applicable GS'f as pcr tcrms and condition of license to be submittcd
IRC'|C/ NZ. Bank account details o1'lRC'I'C/ NZ is as under:-

Account Name IRCI'C Ltd.-Catering North Zonc
Account Numbcr 00101 02000038429
Account'fype Currcnt
Bank Name IDBi BANK
Branch 1/6, SIRI ITOR'f INSTTI'U]'IONAL AIU]A, KIIIlI,

GAON MARG, NEW DIlI-llI, DEI-Ill ST'ATII-
I 1 0049

IITSC Codc I8KL0000010
ttCheques Willnot be accepted

1'hcre is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as pcr schcdule shall be treated
as'default'and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoicc will be issued allcr rcccipt of payment along with GS'l'number and billing address
provided lor the samc.

Ii) You arc required to start the provision of catering services as per advice of IRCTC/NZ.

C) Irirst day of start of catering services irr the train will be treated as date of commenccmcnt
of Onboard Catcring Services.

D) You arc rcquired to subrnit the list ol proposed pickup locations lbr meal (B/1", lunch &
dinner) along with its addresses for approval of II{CTC.'l'he same should be subrnitted as

indicatcd in the enclosed forrnat for acceptance letter.

E) Ifyoulail toacccpttheol'ferofawardof Liccnscorfailstoremit liocnsefoc,withinthc
stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, action will be taken as per terms & Conditions of
tcnder.

F) Supply/salc of Railneer is to be madc in thc train in terms of clause no.2.71,2.12 &2.13
ol'Scope of Work of the tende r condition on MRP.

G) Point of Salc rnachines as per clausc 2. I 8 of tcnder document has to be ensurcd.

II) IRCTC approved, Packcd branded R'I'E iterns like poha, lJpma, Veg meal, Combo mcal
ctc. with ITSSAI license and MI{P, with best bcfore date has to made available in train in
addition to Cookcd liood.

D Strict compliance of guidolincs issued by Government of India, MHA and this office lor
COVID-19, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thcreof shall invoke
pcnalty whioh may extend upto termination of contract.

J) Award ol'license is subjcct to thc final outcomc of WPs filed in diflcrent I Iigh Court.



2023lI ITCTC/VAN D E BH AIIAT/OCTO I}E IVO3 12097 7 -7 8

K) 'l'he tcrms & Condition of 'l'cndcr document is an integral part

'l'his issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the reccipt of this letler.

Ilncl:-'fender l)ocument

Copy:-

30.10.2023

of this lcttcr of Award.

Manager/Proc
For GGM/Ilroc.

GGM/ NZ - to provide date of commencement as per present train schedule.
GGMMCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
AGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
AGlWFin - for kind information and necessary action please.
Central Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
AGM-IT - for kind information and necessary action please.

@,
(Satinder ffiar\



2023/IIICTC/VANDE I}I{ARAT/OCTOI}EIVO3 12097 7 -7 8 30.10.2023

Format lbr acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group ()encral Managcr/NZ
III.CTC/ NZ

Sub: Award of tcmporary license -cum- commencemcnt of On-board Catering Scrvices
in train no.20977-78, AII-I)BC VANDE IIHAI{AT EXI'IiESS.
llcf: Your officc lcttcr no. 2O23/II{CTCiVANDII BIIARAT/OCTOI}ER.103120977-78 dt.
30.10.2023.

With rcference to above, I/we hereby convey my/or"rr acccptance oltthe terms and conditions
of thc tcmporary liccnse.

Sccurity dcposit as pcr clause 2.5 of Gcncral conditions of liccnsc- scction one 'l'O IIE I'}AII)
AT CORPORATF], O}'I'ICE :.

'l'rain no. Security
deposit

'fotal Bank Details Dernand drafl/Bankcrs
chequc/l{'l-GSfNEIt'l' No./Bank
Guarantee

Conccssion (bc as per clausc no. 2.6 o1'Gencral conditions of license- section one l'O IIE
I'AID AT NZ.
'l'rain

t10.

Concession
Fcc

GSl'
@,18%

'l'otal Ilank
Dctails

Dernand drafl/Bankers
chequc/l{'l'GS/NEIII' No.

Irurther, dctails of meals (B/Ir, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as

under:-

Train no. Servicc Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of
contact person
of the meal
suDDIY unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

20977-78, Att-
DEC VAI\DE

BHARAT
EXPRESS

Details to bc subrnitted as per Annexure-"C" PART'-ll

II{C'|C or its authorizcd person or nominated agency is free to inspcct the above prcmiscs as

and whcn required.

I/We am/arc rcady to coll-u-nence scrviccs in the above train as per advise of IRCTC.

Signature:
ItUs
Name of authorizcd
person
Datc
Placc
Scal of the licensee


